
WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS 
Cooperation and Inspoction Branch 
Week Ending September 5, 1939 

Item This 
Wook 

Cumulative 
Total 

A, Status of Complaints Received for Analysis* 

1, Total received 

a. Establishments complained against 

b. Multiple complaints 

2. Analyzed 

3 , Per cent of r o c o i p t s analyzed 

4 . In p rocess of a n a l y s i s or on hand 
a t c l o s e of bus iness 

* * 

-6 

- 1 

17 

1,355 

20,249 

3,265 

18,894 

9 3 . 3 ^ 

B. Complaints Analyzed C l a s s i f i e d by Type* 

1 . Total analyzed (Samo as A-2) 

2 . V i o l a t i o n s i n d i c a t o d 
a. Numbor 
b, Por cent of total analyzed 

3. No violations indicatod 

-i. Number 

ba Per cent of t o t a l analyzed 

•ic lvv..-(> i.ijformo.tion r cqu i rod 
a. Nxxnhar 
b. Por cent o.f total analyzed 

5. Doubtful 

a, Numbor 

b. Per oont of total analyzed 

* Soc Explanatory Notes 

** Ropresonts complaints rejected or 
combined xwith complaints previously 
rocoivod. 

Preporod by 
Economics Soct ion 

Wage-Hoxir Standards Branch 
Wago and Floxir Divis ion 

September 7, 1939 

17 

15 

1 

1 

0 

18,894 

12,327 
65.2^ 

w H=»? 

1 
P' 1 

2,52,4 
13.4?? 

3,081 
16,3?? 

962 i i i 

5,1?? * ^ 

(1932) 



WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS—Continued 
Cooporation and Inspoction Branch 
Week Ending September 5, 1939 

Itom This 
Wook 

Cumulative 
Total 

C, Action Takon on Complaints Indicating 
Violations* 

1. Total considered indicating violations 
(Samo as B-2a) 

2. Total ordered investigated 

Establishmonts a. 
b. Additional complaints involving 

tho samo ostablishments 

3, Per cent of complaints indicating 
violations orderod investigated 

4, Complaints indicating violations on 
hand at closo of businoss 

D, Status of Casos Transmitted to Fiold 
Representativos* 

1. Casos transmitted for inspoction 
(Samo as C-2a) 

2. Cases transmitted for reinspoction 

3. Total investigations in the fiold 

a. In Fiold Offices 

y,y b. In Cooperating Agoncies 

4. Rogular Inspection Reports submitted 

5. Por cent of reports submitted to 
total cases • 

a. In Field Offices 
b. In Cooperating Agoncies 

6. Inspections in fiold at closo of businoss 

a. In Fiold Offices 
b. In Cooporating Agoncies ' 

15 

6 

5 

1 

. 

' 1 ^ *̂  
r 

4,629 

12,327 

7,698 

5,820 

1,878 

62,4? 

5 

0 

5 

5 

0 

21 

• •-.•«& -

• 

4,511 

4,290 
221 

5,820 

539 

6,359 

6,067 
292 

1,848 

4 . . 

29,1?? 

29.3?? 
24,3?? 

Soo Explanatory Notes 

(1932) 



WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISIICS—Continuod 
Cooporation nnd Inspection Branch 
Wook Ending Soptombor 5, 1939 

Itom This 
Wook 

CumulativG 
Total 

E. Examination of Regular Inspection Reports 

1, Total Regular Inspection Reports 
rccoived 

a. Reports on cases transmitted 
;• * . to fiold rcprosontatives 

••' :' '• (Samo as D-4) 

.: . i-; (1) Inspections 

;' (2) Reinspections 

A b, Roports on inspections mado 
without complaint being filod 

2, Total roports oxaminod 
a. Original roports 

... b. Additional roports l/ 

3, Por oont of roports examined to 
total received 

4, Per oont of roports roturnod for 
fxirthor investigation 

5, Balance on hand at eloso of businoss 

Zl 

21 

13 
8 

0 

68 
47 
21 

150 , 

2,053 

1,848 

1,574 
274 

205 

1,903 
1,463 

440 

92,7? 

75.5; 

P, Casos Examinod Classified by Action Reoommendod 

1. Total examined (Sano as E-2a) 

• y y 2, Closod or dropped 

a, Closod 
(1) By sottlomont 
(2) Bocauso violation vms minor 

b. Dropped 
(1) Bocauso no violation was found 
(2) Bocauso firms woro not covered 

3, Charged to Logal Branch 

4, Rotxirned for furthor invostigation 

47 1.463 

19 
12 

8 
4 

7 . 
6 
1 

1 

27 

467 
227 
171 

240 
174 

66 

117 

879 

l / Add i t iona l ropor t s aro submit ted on cases reqxiir ing f u r t h e r i n v o s t i 
g a t i o n a f t o r t h e o r i g i n a l r e p o r t on t ho inspoc t ion has boon r e c e i v e d . 

"mi (1932) 



WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS—Continued 
Cooperat ion and I n s p e c t i o n Branch 

Week Ending September 5 , 1939 •• -.: • 

I t a n This 
Wook 

Cumulative 
Total 

^* S ta tus of Cases Under I n v e s t i g a t i o n , Closod, 
Dropped, or on Hand 

•• iy 

1, Cases t r a n s m i t t e d for i n spoc t ion 
(Same as D-l) 

2, Inspections made without complaint 
boing filed (Samo as E~lb) 

3, Total casos xinder investigation 

4, Cases closod or dropped (Samo as F-2) 

5, Por cent of eases closod or dropped 
to total transmitted 

6, Casos still opon at closo of businoss 

a, Rogular Inspection Reports 
submitted .. .. , • 

b. Not roportod 

5 

19 

5,558 

1,512 
4,246 

• - ' ' . • - ^ ^ 

5,820 

205 

6,025 

467 

8,0?^ 

H, Number of Employcos Affoctod and Amount of Back 
Payment Mado i n Cases Undor I n v o s t i g a t i o n l / 

1, Numbor of e s t ab l i shment s ,. -

2, Employoes roco iv ing back payment 

, 3 . Amount of back payment 

0 

0 

0 

201 

4,389 

$46,985 

l / Data on t h e amount of r e s t i t u t i o n made during t h e weok i s not a v a i l a b l o . 

(1932) 



WEEKLY REPORT OF MiiJOR OI'ER/iTING STATISTICS—Continued 
Logal Branch 

Wook Ending September 5, 1939 ' **̂ .,:.' 

Itom 
This 
Wook 

Cumulativo 
Total 

I, Status of Cases Roforred to Logal Branch 
by Action Taken 

1, Received 

2, Total acted on 
a, Casos filed (injunction 

•'• procoedings) 
•"•'ii b. Roforrod to Justice (criminal) 

c, Roturnod to Cooporation and 
Inspection Branch for furthor: .. 
inspection • ;• 

3, Ponding action ut the ond of the wook 

3 

4 

0 
2 

2 

20 

181 

161 

32 

•4 65 

64 

J, status of Civil Suits Filed by Logal Branch 

1, Total casos filod (Same as I-2a) 

2, Cases disposed 

a. Injunction granted 

(1) contested 
' •• (2) uncontested 

(3) consont docroe 

• • ' V l . 

b . Injunction denied 

• , , 3, Cases in l i t i g a t i o n ,• 

32 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

27 

26 

0 
0 

26 

1 

5 

(1932) 



WEEKLY REPORT OF MJOR OPERATING STATISTICS—Concluded 
Logal Branch , • • 

Woek Ending Soptember 5 , 1959 

Itom This 
Week 

Cumulative 
Tota l 

K, S ta tus of Casos Referred t o Deparbment 
of J u s t i c 0 by Logal Bro.nch 

1 , Total 

2 , Information rotxirnod 

3 , Nximbor ro fo r rod t o Grand Jury 
a. Indic tment re fused 

b . Indictment g ran ted 

(1) Casos tried 

•"'(y (a) Defendant plead guilty 
'•••/.' (b) Defendant foxind guilty 

.,. ••: ., (o) Defendant acquitted 
(d) Defendant fined 

V * •.•;•'•• 

••'. " ' ' l i • ; ' ; ; ,> (2) Cacos ponding 

c . Number xinder c o n s i d e r a t i o n by 
Grand Jury 

4 , Nximbor undor c o n s i d e r a t i o n by J u s t i c e 

5 , Nximber r e tu rnod i;,.;, .. ,. .,? . •' . ' 

- 2 

82 

0 

0 
0 
0 

2 

_2 
_0 
_0_ 

^2,500 

4 

27 
0 

27 

18 

11 
1 
0 

$108,000 1 / 

88 

17 

•r%!f 

l / Includes t o t a l f i ne s imposed, both t hose pa id and t hose on which payment 
*" was suspended. 

(1932) 



EXPLAiMATORY NOTES 
WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS 

COOPEPATION AND INSPECTION BRicNCH 

Tho following items, ordinarily presentod in this report will 

be temporarily discontinued until tho decentralization program becomes 

offoctivo: 

Itom A. Status of Complaints Roceivod for An.alysis 

Itom B. Complaints Analyzed Classified by Typo 

Item C. Action Taken on Complaints Indicating 
Violations 

Item D, Status of Cases Transmittod to Fiold . . 
Rcprosontatives 

For the latest available information on the data covered in ' 

thoso items refer to the report of September 12', 1939. 

/ 

' < • ' : •"•• • • 




