er e adec

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS Cooperation and Inspection Branch Week Ending September 5, 1939

,	Item	This Week	Cumulative Total
A. Sta	atus of Complaints Received for Analysis*		
1	a. Establishments complained against	-7 ** -6	20,249
	b. Multiple complaints	-1	3,265
:	2. Analyzod	17	18,894
	3. Per cent of receipts analyzed		93.3%
4	4. In process of analysis or on hand at close of business	1,355	
B. Cor	mplaints Analyzed Classified by Type*		
1	1. Total analyzed (Same as A-2)	17	18,894
:	2. Violations indicated	1.5	10 707
	a. Number b. Per cent of total analyzed	15	12,327 65.2%
	3. No violations indicated		
	b. Per cent of total analyzed	_1	2,524
	4. More information required		
	a. Number b. Per cent of total analyzed	_1	3,081
(5. Doubtful		
	a. Number b. Per cent of total analyzed	_0	962

^{*} See Explanatory Notes

Prepared by
Economics Section
Wage-Hour Standards Branch
Wage and Hour Division
September 7, 1939

^{**} Represents complaints rejected or combined with complaints previously received.

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Cooperation and Inspection Branch Week Ending September 5, 1939

		Item	This Week	Cumulative Total
c.	Action Taken on Complaints Indicating Violations*			
	1.	Total considered indicating violations (Same as B-2a)	15	12,327
	2.	Total ordered investigated	6	7,698
		a. Establishments	5	5,820
		 Additional complaints involving the same establishments 	1	1,878
	3.	Per cent of complaints indicating violations ordered investigated		62.4%
	4.	Complaints indicating violations on hand at close of business	4,629	
	Repre	Cases transmitted for inspection (Same as C-2a)	5	_5,820
	2.	Cases transmitted for reinspection	0	539
	3.	Total investigations in the field	5	6,359
		a. In Field Offices	5	6,067
		b. In Cooperating Agencies	0	292
	4.	Regular Inspection Reports submitted	21	1,848
	5.	Per cent of reports submitted to total cases		29.1%
		a. In Field Offices		29.3%
		b. In Cooperating Agencies		24.3%
	6.	Inspections in field at close of business	4,511	
		a. In Field Offices	4,290	
		b. In Cooperating Agencies	221	

^{*} See Explanatory Notes

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Cooperation and Inspection Branch Work Ending September 5, 1939

		Item	This Week	Cumulative Total
E.	Exami	nation of Regular Inspection Reports		
	1.	Total Regular Inspection Reports received	21	2,053
		a. Reports on cases transmitted to field representatives (Same as D-4)	21	1,848
		(1) Inspections	13	1,574
		(2) Reinspoctions	8	274
		b. Reports on inspections made without complaint being filed	0	205
	2.	Total reports examined	68	1,903
		a. Original reports	68 47	1,463
		b. Additional reports 1/	21	440
	3.	Per cent of reports examined to total received		92.7%
	4.	Per cent of reports returned for further investigation		75.5%
	5.	Balance on hand at close of business	150	
٠.	Cases	Examined Classified by Action Recommended		
	1.	Total examined (Same as E-2a)	47	1,463
	2.	Closed or dropped	19	467
		a. Closed	12	227
		(1) By settlement	8	171
		(2) Bocause violation was minor	4	56
		b. Dropped	7	240
		(1) Because no violation was found	6	174
		(2) Because firms were not covered	1	_66
	3.	Charged to Legal Branch	1	117
	4.	Returned for further investigation	27	879

Additional reports are submitted on cases requiring further investigation after the original report on the inspection has been received.

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS -- Continued Cooperation and Inspection Branch Week Ending September 5, 1939

		Item	This Week	Cumulative Total
G.	Status of Cases Under Investigation, Closed, Dropped, or on Hand			
	1.	Cases transmitted for inspection (Same as D-1)	5	5,820
	2.	Inspections made without complaint being filed (Same as E-lb)	0	205
	3.	Total cases under investigation	5	6,025
	4.	Cases closed or dropped (Same as F-2)	19	467
	5.	Per cent of cases closed or dropped to total transmitted		8.0%
	6.	Cases still open at close of business	5,558	
		a. Regular Inspection Reports submitted b. Not reported	1,312 4,246	
н.	Number of Employees Affected and Amount of Back Payment Made in Cases Under Investigation 1/			
	1.	Number of establishments	0	201
	2.	Employees receiving back payment	0	4,389
	3.	Amount of back payment	0	\$46,985

^{1/} Data on the amount of restitution made during the week is not available.

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS---Continued Logal Branch Week Ending September 5, 1939

		Itom	This Wook	Cumulative Total
	Status of Cases Referred to Logal Branch by Action Taken			
1.	Recei	red	3	181
2.	Total	acted on	4	161
	a.	Cases filed (injunction proceedings)	0	32
	b. c.	Referred to Justice (criminal) Returned to Cooperation and	2	65
		Inspection Branch for further inspection	2	64
3.	. Pendi:	ng action at the end of the wook	50	
. Stat	ous of C	ivil Suits Filed by Legal Branch		70
	ous of C		0	32
. Stat	tus of C	ivil Suits Filed by Legal Branch		32 27
. <u>Stat</u>	tus of C	ivil Suits Filed by Legal Branch cases filed (Same as I-2a)	0	
. <u>Stat</u>	Total Cases	ivil Suits Filed by Legal Branch cases filed (Same as I-2a) disposed Injunction granted (1) contested (2) uncontested	O O O	27 26 0

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Concluded Logal Branch Week Ending September 5, 1939

	Item	This Wook	Cumulative Total
K.	Status of Casos Referred to Department of Justice by Legal Branch		
	1. Total	2	82
	2. Information returned	0	4
	3. Number referred to Grand Jury a. Indictment refused b. Indictment granted (1) Cases tried (a) Defendant plea (b) Defendant foun (c) Defendant fine (2) Cases pending	d guilty 0 itted 0	27 0 27 18 17 1 0 \$108,000 1
	c. Number under consideration Grand Jury		
	4. Number under consideration by Ju	stice 2	33
	5. Number returned	0	17

^{1/} Includes total fines imposed, both those paid and those on which payment was suspended.

EXPLANATORY NOTES WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS COOPERATION AND INSPECTION BRANCH

The following items, ordinarily presented in this report will be tomporarily discontinued until the decentralization program becomes effective:

- Item A. Status of Complaints Received for Analysis
- Item B. Complaints Analyzed Classified by Type
- Item C. Action Taken on Complaints Indicating Violations
- Item D. Status of Cases Transmitted to Field Representatives

For the latest available information on the data covered in these items refer to the report of September 12, 1939.